
Reception  Ariela  for showing self-belief and pride in using her phonics to read and spell words. We are very proud of you. Well 

done . 

Year 1 Dylan for showing pride in your English this week and writing a sentence all by yourself. Well done Dylan  

Year 2 Kane for showing perseverance and self-belief during Sports Day. Kane, you are a great role-model and a fantastic sports-

man. I was very proud of you and loved watching you shine. 

Year 3 Adam for showing self-belief and perseverance with your planning of your non-chronological report. Well done. 

Year 4 Lucas for working really hard during the research lesson! You showed great perseverance by staying behind to find 

more information.  

Year 5 Summer show showing self-belief in maths this week. We are so proud of your whole class contribution this week.  

Year 6  Hayden for always being a super year 6 role mode. You consistently show all of the Doxey values inside and outside of 

the class room. Well done.  

 

Hot Chocolate with Mrs Wynn  

 

Mrs Wynn likes to invite one learner from each class to join her for a chocolate drink and a chat.  These  pupils will be 
children who have gone “over and above” around school and modelled the Doxey values to everyone.   

Last weeks chosen children for going ‘over and above’ were:- 

Reception— Amelia, Y1—Sonny , Y2— Daisy, Year 3— Lily, Y4— Elliot  Y5— Oliver E and Y6— Artin will all be joining 
Mrs Wynn for hot chocolate on Monday.  

Dinner Ladies Award 

Year 1 Leo for always showing visible values all of the time. You are an excellent role model. Well done.  

Year 3 Georgia for helping the lunchtime supervisor in the hall without being asked. You are a superstar, thank you.  

Year 4 Brodii for always being polite and kind and respectful towards other children and the lunchtime supervisors. You are a 

wonderful young man.  



 

Price increase—Sparkles and Before and After school club  
From September 2022, the prices for Breakfast Club, Afterschool Club and our Sparkles provision will be as detailed 
below. The decision to increase prices at this time, was not take lightly by Governors and follows a period of over 7 
years without any increase at all. 
Breakfast Club:                                  £4.00 
Afterschool Club 1st session:         £4.00 
Afterschool Club 2nd session:        £4.00 
Lunch session:                                   £3.00 
Top-Up session:                                £2.50     
  
These prices remain the most competitive in the area, and Governors also agreed a 10% discount on the Breakfast 
Club and Afterschool Club fees for siblings. The morning and afternoon sessions in Sparkles preschool remain at £14 
for now, whilst additional research is undertaken. 

Sparkles Preschool  

Will your child be two by the 31st August? We still have places 
available in our pre-
school setting for Sep-
tember 2022. Contact 
the school office for 
more details - 15 
hours funded and paid 
places available  

 School Dinners—Price increase 

 

From the start of the next academic year there will be a 

price increase for school dinners.  

In September Chart-

wells will be increasing 

school dinners to 

£2.41 per meal.  

 

Years 3 and 4 Trip to Formby beach  

The children and staff had a wonderful day out at Formby Beach last 

Tuesday. The children paddled in the sea and played a variety of games 

on the beach. The sun shone and there were smiles all round.  

Dates for your diaries... 

Tuesday  19th July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly  at 9.15am 

Tuesday 19th July Parents Evening ‘drop in’ for parents to collect reports and  view the  

children's work. 

Wednesday  20th July  Last Day of term   

Wednesday 7th September  First day back at school  

CLASS WITH THE BEST ATTENDANCE—Week 
ending  

8/07/22 

Year 5—91.1% 

Here’s how the other classes performed 

Year 1—89.3%, Year 2—89.5%, Year 3—88.9% ,  

Year 4—90.7% and Year 6—90.3% 

 





Term Dates 2022-2023 
Summer Term 2022 

Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Term ends: Wednesday 20 July 

Holiday: Thursday 21 July – Friday 2 September 

. 
Autumn Term 2022 

Inset day: Monday 5 September 

Inset Day: Tuesday 6 September  

Term starts: Tuesday 6 September 

Holiday: Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October 

Term ends: Friday 16 December 

Holiday: Monday 19 December – Monday 2 January 

 
Spring Term 2023 

Inset Day: Tuesday 3
rd
 January  

Term starts: Wednesday 4th January 

Holiday: Monday 20 February – Friday 24 February 

Term ends: Friday 31 March  

Holiday: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 9 April 

 
Summer Term 2023 

Term starts: Monday 17 April 

May Day: Monday 1 May 

Holiday: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 

Inset day: Monday 24
 
July 

Inset day: Tuesday 25 July 

Term ends: Tuesday 25 July 

Holiday: Wednesday 26 July – Friday 1 September 

 
Autumn Term 2023 

Inset day: Monday 4 September 

Term starts: Tuesday 5 September 

Holiday: Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 

Term ends: Friday 22 December 

Holiday: Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January 

 


